
GATEHOUSE SCHOOL
Tel: 020 8980 2978 Sewardstone Road
Email:admin @gatehouseschool.co.uk Victoria Park

London
E2 9JG

Head Teacher: Mrs Sevda Korbay MA(Ed)

Term Dates 2022 - 2023

AUTUMN TERM 2022

Staff Inset: Monday 5th September & Tuesday 6th September

First day back for children: Wednesday 7th September

Half Term: Monday 24th October to Friday 4th November

Term Ends: Friday 16th December (Finish at 12.00 noon)

SPRING TERM 2023

Staff Inset: Monday 9th January

First day back for children: Tuesday 10th January

Half Term: Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February

Term Ends: Wednesday 29th March (Full Day)

SUMMER TERM 2023

Staff Inset: Monday 17th April

First day back for children: Tuesday 18th April

Half Term: Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June

Term Ends: Wednesday 12th July (Finish at 12.00 noon)
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